
 

 
ALCALDIA MUNICIPAL DE NUEVA CONCEPCION 

REGISTRO DEL ESTADO FAMILIAR 
REPORTE TRIMESTRAL DE ABRIL A JUNIO DE 2023 

 
DATOS 

ESTADISTICOS 

 
 
ABRIL 

  
 
 MAYO 

 
 

JUNIO 

 
 

TOTAL 

 
NACIMIENTOS 

 
 
MASCULINO 

 
 
7 

 
 
14 

 
 
21 

 
 
42 

 
FEMENINO 

 
9 

 
13 

 
7 

 
29 

 
DEFUNCIONES 

 
MASCULINO  

 
9 

 
9 

 
8 

 
26 

 
FEMENINO 

 
10 

 
6 

 
7 

 
23 

MATRIMONIOS 

13 8 2 23 

DIVORCIOS 

4 3 2 9 

 


